10W, Universal Input AC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 24
Technica l  Speci f icat ion
DTS-AES10W2.A01
AES10W2 Series
FEATURES
■ Wide input range: 85-265VAC/120-370VDC

[VAC]/[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Output
Current
[A]
Capacitive
Load Max.
[μF]
Efficiency
typ.
[%]
AES10W2S05 220 85-265/120-370 5 2.00 4700 76
AES10W2S09 220 85-265/120-370 9 1.11 2200 76
AES10W2S12 220 85-265/120-370 12 0.85 2200 80
AES10W2S15 220 85-265/120-370 15 0.67 2200 81
AES10W2S24 220 85-265/120-370 24 0.42 1000 84
AES10W2B05 220 85-265/120-370 ±5 ±1.00 ±2200 76
AES10W2B12 220 85-265/120-370 ±12 ±0.42 ±1000 80
AES10W2B15 220 85-265/120-370 ±15 ±0.33 ±1000 81
AES10W2D0505 220 85-265/120-370 +5/+5 1.6/0.4 2200/1000 75
AES10W2D0512 220 85-265/120-370 +5/+12 1.0/0.4 2200/470 79
AES10W2D0515 220 85-265/120-370 +5/+15 1.1/0.3 2200/470 79
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
10W, Universal Input AC/DC Converters
Page 2 of 24
Technica l  Speci f icat ion
DTS-AES10W2.A01
AES10W2 Series
Model Numbering
AES 10 W2 S 05 D L1
Series Name
Power Rating:
10W
Input Voltage Range:
W2=85-265VAC
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
05=5VDC
Package Type:
D=DIP
Pin Length:
L1=6.0mm
Models Selections
Basic Models
Input
Voltage
[VAC]
Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]/[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Output
Current
[A]
Capacitive
Load Max.
[μF]
Efficiency
typ.
[%]
AES10W2D0524 220 85-265/120-370 +5/+24 1.0/0.2 2200/330 81
AES10W2T05B05 220 85-265/120-370 +5/±5 1.6/±0.2 2200/±470 74
AES10W2T05B12 220 85-265/120-370 +5/±12 1.2/±0.2 2200/±330 75
AES10W2T05B15 220 85-265/120-370 +5/±15 1.1/±0.15 2200/±330 75
AES10W2T05B24 220 85-265/120-370 +5/±24 1.3/±0.08 2200/±220 77
B=Bipolar Output
D=Dual Output
T=Triple Output
0505=+5/+5VDC
05B12=+5/±12VDC
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating Case Temperature -40 85 oC
Operating Environment
Temperature
-40 70 oC
Storage Temperature Range -40 85 oC
Humidity 5 90 %RTH
Soldering Temperature Wave Soldering ＜ 10s 260 oC
EMC Compliance
Conducted Emission EN55032 Class B (with external filter)
Radiated Emission EN55032 Class B (with external filter)
Conducted Susceptibility IEC/EN61000-4-6 10Vrms, Criteria A
Radiated Susceptibility IEC/EN61000-4-3 3V/m, Criteria A
EFT IEC/EN61000-4-4 ±2KV, Criteria A (With external filter)
Surge IEC/EN61000-4-5
Line to line ±1KV, line to PE ±2KV
(With external filter)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2 ±4KV Contact  ±8KV Air Criteria A
Voltage Fluctuations IEC/EN61000-3-3 Complies
Voltage Dips, Interruptions IEC/EN61000-4-11 Class 2, Criteria B